

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 65740 Version: 1 Name: Reindahl Park Alcohol Ban

Type: Ordinance Status: Filed

File created: 6/1/2021 In control: Attorney's Office

On agenda: 10/5/2021 Final action: 10/5/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Creating Subdivision 8.24(1)(jj) of the Madison General Ordinances to Ban Alcohol at Reindahl Park.

Sponsors: Gary Halverson

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/5/2021	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Place On File	Pass
9/22/2021	1	BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO PLACE ON FILE - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
8/11/2021	1	BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS		
7/14/2021	1	BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS	Refer	Pass
6/15/2021	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Referred	
6/1/2021	1	Attorney's Office	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

No City appropriation required.

Title

Creating Subdivision 8.24(1)(jj) of the Madison General Ordinances to Ban Alcohol at Reindahl Park.

Body

DRAFTER'S ANALYSIS: This ordinance creates an alcohol ban at Reindahl Park.

The Common Council of the City of Madison do hereby ordain as follows:

- 1. Creating Subdivision (jj) of Subsection (1) entitled "Prohibition" of Section 8.24 entitled "Alcohol Beverage Control and Container Control on Certain Public Property" of the Madison General Ordinances as follows:
 - "(jj) Reindahl Park, except with the prior approval of the Parks Division or the Parks Superintendent."